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1993  WISCONSIN  ACT  431
AN ACT to direct expenditure of $38,092.69 from moneys appropriated to the department of transportation for pay-

ment of a claim against the state made by James Peterson Sons, Inc.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION  1.  Claim against the state.  There is
directed to be expended from the following appropri-
ations, as affected by the acts of 1993, in payment of a
claim against the state made by James Peterson Sons,
Inc., Medford, Wisconsin, as reimbursement for unantic-
ipated fuel cost increases under road paving contracts
entered into with the department of transportation prior
to August 8, 1990:

Statutory Section      Amount
   20.395 (2) (fx)    $ 1,001.92
   20.395 (2) (fv)        309.84

20.395 (3) (br)     29,718.34
   20.395 (3) (bx)      2,511.30
   20.395 (3) (cq)      3,894.84

20.395 (3) (cx)        656.45
SECTION  2.  Release.  Acceptance of the payment

authorized in SECTION 1 releases this state from any fur-
ther liability resulting from fuel cost increases incurred
by the claimant under all contracts specified in SECTION

1.
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